

सरकारी राजपत्र OFFICIAL GAZETTE

संघ प्रदेश दादरा एवं नगर हवेली तथा दमण एवं दीव प्रशासन U.T. ADMINISTRATION OF DADRA AND NAGAR HAVELI AND DAMAN AND DIU

> श्रेणी - २ SERIES - II

प्राधिकरण द्वारा प्रकाशित / PUBLISHED BY AUHTORITY

Daman

24th June, 2022 3 Ashadha, 1944 (Saka)

No.: 23

Dated: 08/06/2022

UT Administration of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu,
Co-operative Department,
Office of the Assistant Registrar,
Co-operative Societies,
Collectorate, Moti Daman.

No. 1/12/2022-23/ARCS-DMN/29

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

The "VINAYAK CO-OPERATIVE HOUSING SERVICE SOCIETY LTD", Daman has been registered on 08/06/2022 and it bears the registration code symbol No.1/12/2022-23/ARCS-DMN/29 and it is classified as society under sub classification No. 5 (a) in terms of Rule 9 of the Co-operative Societies, Rules 1962 applicable for the Union Territory of Daman &Diu.

This is issued with the approval of Registrar Co-operative Societies, Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu, vide dairy No. 881334 dated 03/06/2022.

Place: Daman Dated: 08/06/2022 Sd/–
Assistant Registrar, Co-operative Societies

NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the powers vested in Registrar Co-operative Societies under section 9 (1) of the Maharashtra Co-operative Societies, Act 1960 as applied to the Union Territory of Daman & Diu, "VINAYAK CO-OPERATIVE HOUSING SERVICE SOCIETY LTD", Daman is Registered under No. 1/12/2022-23/ARCS-DMN/29 on 08/06/2022

This is issued with the approval of Registrar Co-operative Societies, Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu, vide dairy No. 881334 dated 03/06/2022.

Sd/-

Assistant Registrar, Co-operative Societies

Place: Daman Dated: 08/06/2022
